
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:799
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
MODERNISATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the Zone-wise funds allocated for the modernisation of railway stations particularly in backward and rural areas of the country during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of the expenditure incurred on these Projects so far; and

(c) the target set for the modernisation work of railway stations where the work is already in progress?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A Statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 799 BY SHRI ASHOK KUMAR
RAWAT TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 09.07.2009 REGARDING MODERNISATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS.

(a) & (b): Modernisation of railway stations is done under Plan Head- Passenger Amenities. Zone wise details of allocation of funds and expenditure for the last 3 years i.e. 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 and proposed allocation for the current year i.e 2009-10 under plan head − Passenger Amenities are given in the appendix. The details are not maintained separately for backward and rural areas.(c) Modernisation work at railway stations, wherever in progress, is planned for completion by March, 2010.
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